# Attendance

## Presentations

<u>17-0519</u> DenveRight update from Parks and Recreation

17-0518 Park designations

### Action Items

<u>17-0488</u> Approves the park designation of unnamed Asbury & Tejon Park, containing 2.1 acres, in Council District 7.

This Bill 17-0488 was approved for filing.

# Approved for filing

A motion offered by Councilmember Kashmann, duly seconded by Councilmember Clark, that Bill 17-0488 be approved for filing. The motion carried by the following vote:

## Approved for filing

<u>17-0489</u> Approves the park designation of Confluence East Park, containing 0.9 acres, in Council Districts 1& 9.

A motion offered by Councilmember Kashmann, duly seconded by Councilmember Clark, that Bill 17-0489 be approved for filing. The motion carried by the following vote:

### Approved for filing

<u>17-0490</u> Approves the park designation of Lindsley Park, containing 1.4 acres, in Council District 5.

A motion offered by Councilmember Kashmann, duly seconded by Councilmember Clark, that Bill 17-0490 be approved for filing. The motion carried by the following vote:

### Approved for filing

<u>17-0491</u> Approves the park designation of Northfield Pond Park, containing 30.8 acres, in Council District 8.

A motion offered by Councilmember Kashmann, duly seconded by Councilmember Clark, that Bill 17-0491 be approved for filing. The motion carried by the following vote:

# Approved for filing

17-0492 Approves the park designation of Overland Pond Park, containing 9.6 acres, in Council District 7.

A motion offered by Councilmember Kashmann, duly seconded by Councilmember Clark, that Resolution 17-0492 be approved by consent. The motion carried by the following vote:

# Approved for filing

<u>17-0493</u> Approves the park designation of the Southwest Recreation Center Park, containing 6.2 acres, in Council District 2.

A motion offered by Councilmember Kashmann, duly seconded by Councilmember Clark, that Bill 17-0493 be approved for filing. The motion carried by the following vote:

## Approved for filing

<u>17-0494</u> Approves the park designation of Aqua Golf, containing 13.8 acres, in Council District 7.

A motion offered by Councilmember Kashmann, duly seconded by Councilmember Clark, that Bill 17-0494 be approved for filing. The motion carried by the following vote:

## Approved for filing

## **Consent Items**

<u>17-0466</u> Approves a contract with Turner Construction Company for \$4,794,830 and for nine months to perform surface and architectural improvements to 13th Street between Arapahoe Street and Champa Street, enhance pedestrian traffic through the Denver Performing Arts Complex (DPAC), demolish the aging Champa Street Pedestrian Bridge between the Colorado Convention Center and DPAC, and complete critical structural repairs to the DPAC Parking Garage as part of the Better Denver Bond program (201734069).

This Resolution 17-0466 was approved by consent.

### Approved by consent

<u>17-0469</u> Grants a revocable permit to Magellan Pipeline Company to encroach into the right-of-way with an existing 2,477 linear foot, 6-inch refined petroleum products pipeline at approximately 9701 East 56th Avenue in Council District 8.

This Resolution 17-0469 was approved by consent.

### Approved by consent

<u>17-0495</u> Amends a contract with SP Plus Corporation by adding \$4.1 million for a new total amount of \$8,535,107, and two years for a new end date of 09-30-19 for the operation and maintenance of three public parking garages located at 1055 13th Street, 65 West 12th Avenue, and 490 West 14th in Council Districts 9 and 10 (201417250-01).

### Approved by consent

17-0508 Dedicates a parcel of land as public right-of-way as public alley located at the intersection of East 16th Avenue and Pearl Street in Council District 10.

This Resolution 17-0508 was approved by consent.

### Approved by consent

<u>17-0509</u> Approves a grant agreement with Great Outdoors Colorado for \$2.7 million and through 06-30-20 to support a Westwood Park nature play area and gardens, a Weir Gulch nature play area and outdoor classroom, gardening programs, afterschool programs, family workshops, expanded nature activities, youth stewardship, and other youth and family activities as part of the My Outdoor Colorado program in Council District 3 (201734480).

This Resolution 17-0509 was approved by consent.

## Approved by consent

<u>17-0511</u> Relinquishes two easements with reception numbers 2014103195 and 2014154646 located at 3515 Ringsby Court in Council District 9.

This Resolution 17-0511 was approved by consent.

## Approved by consent

President

Attested by me with the Corporate Seal of the City and County of Denver

Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver